The Rights Issue Committee of the Company, at its meeting held on today, i.e., Tuesday, May 
20, 2025 (which commenced at 04:15 P.M. and concluded at 04:45 P.M.), has taken a note 
that the First and Final Call Money has not been received in relation to 109888 (One Lakh 
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight) partly paid-up equity shares out of the total of 
1,02,67,021 (One Crore Two Lakhs Sixty- Seven Thousand and Twenty-One) partly paid-up 
equity shares allotted in accordance with the Letter of Offer. Accordingly, the Committee of 
the Company has in the best interest of the holders of such partly paid-up equity shares, 
have waived off the interest payable thereto and approved a final reminder-cum-forfeiture